
NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE #
860-679-3162

860-486-3455
Debbie Carone Executive Assistant debbie.carone@uconn.edu 860-486-3455
Kerri Goodwin Executive Staff Assistant kgoodwin@uchc.edu 860-679-5229

NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE #
Margaret McCarthy Interim Associate VP, Financial 

Operations & Controller
margaret.mccarthy@uconn.edu 860-486-0865

Chad Bianchi Associate VP, Finance & Controller bianchi@uchc.edu 860-679-3791

NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE#
Reka Wrynn Associate VP, Budget, Planning & 

Institutional Research
reka@uconn.edu 860-486-2434

Lisa Danville Associate VP, Budget & Data 
Analytics

danville@uchc.edu 860-679-2701

NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE#
Joseph Thompson Associate VP, Univ. Business 

Services & Chief Procurement 
Officer

joseph.thompson@uconn.edu 860-486-2616

Berri Gerjuoy Assistant VP, Procurement Ops & 
Contracts

gerjuoy@uchc.edu 860-679-6592

NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE #
Dave Croke Associate VP, Revenue Integrity croke@uchc.edu 860-679-2916
Sarah Ginnetti Associate VP, Revenue Cycle ginnetti@uchc.edu 860-679-4715
Christine Masotti Assistant VP, Payer Negotiations & 

Network 
masotti@uchc.edu 860-679-8938

STORRS BASED FARMINGTON BASED

CLINICAL FINANCE

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT FOR FINANCE AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Jeffrey P. Geoghegan, 
CPA

Executive Vice President for 
Finance and Chief Financial Officer

jeffrey.Geoghegan@uconn.edu
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